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Lutfi Kirdar Convention and Exhibition Centre
Address: 34267 Harbiye

Istanbul, Turkey

Website: http://www.icec.org/

Tel.: 90 212 373 1100

Fax: 90 212 224 0878

Istanbul Congress Centre
Address: 34267 Harbiye

Istanbul, Turkey

Harbiye Military Museum and Cultural Centre

Address: Cumhuriyet Caddesi (Cumhuriyet Avenue) 34267 Harbiye
Istanbul, Turkey

Website: http://www.tsk.tr/muze _internet/askeri_muze.htm (in Turkish only)
Tel.: 90 212 233 2720

Fax: 90 212 296 8618
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Harbiye Cultural Centre Askeri Miize ve Kiiltiir Sitesi

Valikonagi Cad.

Harbiye - Sisli - Istanbul
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Ms. Gladys Mutangadura
1 United Nations Plaza, DC1-1214
New York, NY 10017

Tel.: 1212963 3316

E-mail: mutangadura@un.org
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Ms. Yiying Wang
Civil society consultant
Office of the High Representative for Least Developed Countries, Landlocked Develop-
ing Countries and Small Island Developing States
New York, NY 10017
Tel.: 1212 963 1232
E-mail: wang54@un.org
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.http://www.unglobalcompact.org/NewsAndEvents/LDC_IV.html
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Ms. Laura Nielsen
Global Compact
DC2-612, 2 UN Plaza
New York, NY 10017
Tel.: 1917 367 9501

E-mail: ldc@unglobalcompact.org

Blovally adle ! Lilw g slexely J 53 — de uals

Ambassador Mehmet Giiciik

Deputy Undersecretary for Economic Affairs
Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Ankara, Turkey

Telephone: 90 312 292 1190

Fax: 90 312 287 1646

E-mail: mgucuk@mfa.gov.tr

11-27986 12
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Ambassador Mithat Rende

Director General for Multilateral Economic Affairs, Energy and Environment
Telephone: 90 312 292 1559

Fax: 90 312 292 2785

E-mail: mrende@mfa.gov.tr

Mrs. Naciye Gokgen Kaya

Head of Department, Multilateral Economic Affairs
Telephone: 90 312 292 1613

Fax: 90 312 292 2785

E-mail: gkaya@mfa.gov.tr

Mr. Renan Sekeroglu

Head of Department, Multilateral Economic Affairs
Telephone: 90 312 292 1618

Fax: 90 312 292 2785

E-mail: rsekeroglu@mfa.gov.tr

L 15 & y1aY) Sl ) plal G

Ambassador Ercan Ozer

General Coordinator for Administrative and Logistic Arrangements
Fax: 90 212 296 9640

E-mail: ercan.ozer@mfa.gov.tr

Administrative and logistic arrangements (general contacts)
Telephone: 90 212 296 3670

Fax: 90 212 296 3650

E-mail: ldc4@mfa.gov.tr (general e-mail)
ldc4-accreditation@mfa.gov.tr (accreditation)
ldc4-protocol@mfa.gov.tr (protocol)

Mr. Erkan Ozoral

Deputy General Coordinator for Administrative and Logistic Arrangements
Telephone: 90 212 296 3621

Cell: 90 533 966 6087

Fax: 90 212 296 3641

E-mail: erkan.ozoral@mfa.gov.tr

Mr. Murat M. Onart

Deputy General Coordinator for Administrative and Logistic Arrangements
Telephone: 90 212 296 3620

Cell: 90 533 966 6088

Fax: 90 212 296 3641

E-mail: monart@mfa.gov.tr

Ms. Arzu Ergelik

Coordinator (general affairs)
Telephone: 90 212 296 3670
Fax: 90 212 296 3650

E-mail: arzu.ercelik@mfa.gov.tr

11-27986
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Mr. Emre Manav
Coordinator (security)
Telephone: 90 212 296 3670
Fax: 90 212 296 3650
E-mail: emanav@mfa.gov.tr

Mr. Mehmet Tatar (press and information)
Telephone: 90 212 296 3670

Fax: 90 212 296 3650

E-mail: mehmet.tatar@mfa.gov.tr

Ms. Pelin Musabay

Coordinator (Liitfi Kirdar Convention and Exhibition Centre)
Telephone: 90 212 296 3670

Fax: 90 212 296 3650

E-mail: pelin.musabay@mfa.gov.tr

Mr. Ali Ozkara

Coordinator (business track)
Telephone: 90 212 296 3670
Fax: 90 212 296 3650

E-mail: ali.ozkara@mfa.gov.tr

Mr. Alper Gékhan Unal

Coordinator (accommodation and finance)
Telephone: 90 212 296 3670

Fax: 90 212 296 3650

E-mail: gokhan.unal@mfa.gov.tr

Mr. Cheick Sidi Diarra
Secretary-General of the Conference
United Nations Headquarters

New York, NY 10017

Telephone: 1 212 963 9078

Cell: 1917 214 9159

Fax: 1212 963 0419

E-mail: diarrac@un.org

Mr. Shaaban M. Shaaban
Secretary of the Conference
United Nations Headquarters
New York, NY 10017
Telephone: 1 212 963 8362
Cell: 1 646 673 5557

Fax: 1212963 8196

E-mail: shaabans@un.org

11-27986 14
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Mr. Sandagdorj Erdenebileg

Acting Executive Secretary of the Conference
United Nations Headquarters

New York, NY 10017

Telephone: 1 212 963 7703

Cell: 1 917 345 3857

Fax: 1212 963 0419

E-mail: erdenebileg@un.org

Mr. Ion Botnaru

Deputy Secretary of the Conference
United Nations Headquarters

New York, NY 10017

Telephone: 1 212 963 0725

Cell: 1 646 339 2694

Fax: 1 212 963 5305

E-mail: botnaru@un.org

Ms. Mildred Fernandes
Conference Services Coordinator
United Nations Headquarters
New York, NY 10017

Telephone: 1 212 963 6540

Cell: 1 646 623 9742

E-mail: fernandes3@un.org

Mr. Ivan Koulov

Chief of Administration and Finance
United Nations Headquarters

New York, NY 10017

Telephone: 1 212 963 4616

Cell: 1917 288 2076

Fax: 1212 963 2700

E-mail: koulov@un.org

Mr. Desmond Parker

Chief of Protocol

United Nations Headquarters
New York, NY 10017
Telephone: 1 212 963 7179
Cell: 1 917 865 8754

Fax: 1212963 1921

E-mail: parker2@un.org

Mr. Timothy Wall
Spokesperson

United Nations Headquarters
New York, NY 10017
Telephone: 1 212 963 5851
Cell: 1 212 447 5954

Fax: 1212 963 9737

E-mail: wallt@un.org

11-27986
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Mr. Michael Lynch

Chief of Security

United Nations House
P.O. Box 11-8575

Beirut, Lebanon
Telephone: 961 1 978 003
Cell: 961 71 181 510
Fax:

E-mail: lynchl@un.org

Mr. Gary Trahan

Travel and Transportation Officer
United Nations Headquarters
New York, NY 10017

Telephone: 1 212 963 6191

Cell: 1 917 913 0232

Fax: 1212963 2170

E-mail: trahan@un.org
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.https://www.un.org/wcm/content/site/ldc/home
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PRICE RANGE FOR STANDARD

LOCATION CATEGORY [ljllEsl-:[I'AI:((:;EC-II-E{;I::: CONTACT NAME CONTACT E-MAIL s _HaOMS
(by car) (Euro, excluded 3’/ga VAT)
1/CONRAD HOTEL BESIKTAS 5 10 minutes Serkan Yalcinkaya serkan.yalcinkaya@hilton.com pls contact the hotel.
2|CROWNE PLAZA HARBIYE TAKSIM 5 3 minutes Berrak Sohtorik berrak.sohtorik@cpistanbulharbiye.com 210.-€ - 1150.-€
3|CINAR HOTEL AIRPORT 5 45 minutes Yasemin Yiicel sales@cinarhotel.com.tr 100.-€ - 600.-€
&%"ﬁ:—grggz HILTON MoDA 5 45 minutes ilke Bagiircil ilke bogure rechilton com 270-€ - 1370.-€
5|HILTON ISTANBUL TAKSIM 5 'Z’S,?FZZ.?ZZL':“{E Serkan Yalginkaya  |serkan.yalcinkaya@hilton.com pls contact the hotel.
6/HOLIDAY INN AIRPORT AIRPORT 5 45 minutes Irmak Kurtulus i.kurtulus@hiistanbulairport.com 175.-€
7|MOVENPICK HOTEL LEVENT 5 15 minutes Pinar Uygut pinar.uygut@moevenpick.com 210.-€ - 405.-€
8|POINT HOTEL BARBAROS BESIKTAS 5 10 minutes irem Isik irem@pointhotel.com 255.-€ - 545.-€
9|RADISSON BLU AIRPORT AIRPORT 5 45 minutes Meltem Aydin meltem.aydin@radissonblu.com 105.-€ - 315.-€
10|RADISSON BLU BOSPHORUS | BESIKTAS 5 10 minutes Ceren Can ceren.can@radissonblu.com 375.-€-1025.-€
11/SHERATON MASLAK LEVENT 5 15 minutes Semra Bagverdi heratoni com 200.-€ - 310.-€
12|W HOTEL BESIKTAS 5 10 minutes Buse Sayil buse.sayili@whotels.com 200.-€ - 500.-€
13|DiVAN CITY sisLi 44+ 10 minutes Figen Yapakci Ozkir  |figeno@divan.com.tr 130.-€ - 250.-€
14|ERESIN TAXIM HOTEL TAKSIM 4+ 5 minutes Nese Akcan eresin@eresintaxim.com.tr 232.-€- 325-€
15|GEZi BOSPHORUS TAKSIM 4+ 5 minutes Saygul Yildiz s.yildiz@gezibosphorus.com 260.-€ - 2500.-€
16 HOLIDAY INN sisLi sisLi a4+ 10 minutes Yasemin Soral Yasemin.Soral@hisisli.com 132.-€
17|LARES PARK TAKSIM 4+ 5 minutes Ela Ozgercek ela.ozgercek@laresparkhotel.com 120.-€ - 583.-€
18 MARMARA PERA TAKSIM 4+ 10 minutes Ceren Yalgu cyalgu@themarmarahatels.com 232.-€- 602.-€
19|MID TOWN HOTEL TAKSIM 4+ 5 minutes irfan Mirioglu imirioglu@midtown-hotel.com 250.-€ - 408.-€
20/NOV OTEL AIRPORT a4+ 45 minutes Pelin Cifter h5997-sh1@accor.com 166.-€ - 370.-€
21|PALAZZO DONIZETTI TAKSIM 4+ 10 minutes Basak Kiziltan bkiziltan@palazzodonizetti.com 190.-€ - 300.-€
22|PARK HYATT MACKA 44 5 minutes Aysen Erol Aysen.Erol@hyatt.com 450.-€ - 650.-€
23|PARKSA HILTON MACKA 44+ 5 minutes Serkan Yalcinkaya serkan.yalcinkaya@hilton.com pls contact the hotel.
24|PERA PALACE HOTEL TAKSIM 44+ 10 minutes Banucicek Kotaman  |banucicek.kotaman@perapalace.com 380.-€ - 2530.-€
25| TAKSIM GONEN TAKSIM 4+ 5 minutes Fatma Seyhun fatma@taksimgonen.com 134.-€
26| ALKOGCLAR KEBAN TAKSIM 4 5 minutes Sedat Coker sedat.coker@alkoclar.com.tr 158.-€ - 209.-€
27|CARTOON HOTEL TAKSIM 4 5 minutes Ozan Saglam info@cartoonhatel.com 84.-€-181.-€
28|CENTRAL PALACE TAKSIM 4 5 minutes Hakan Dalkiran sales@thecentralpalace.com 185.-€ - 602.-€
29|CRYSTAL HOTEL TAKSIM 4 5 minutes Elmas Dem sales@crystalhotel.net 112.-€- 186.-€
30|ETERNO HOTEL TAKSIM 4 5 minutes Yunus Cikriket yunuscikrikci@eternohotel.com 133.-€- 163.-€
31/GERMIR PALAS TAKSIM 4 5 minutes Cavit Cakir reservation@germirpalas.com 102.-€
32|GOLDEN AGE 1 TAKSIM 4 5 minutes Nevin Kog info@goldenagehotel.com 104.-€
33|GOLDEN AGE 2 TAKSIM 4 5 minutes Esra Kemiksiz info@goldenage2hotel.com 93.-€ - 204.-€
34|GOLDEN PARK TAKSIM 4 5 minutes Diler Erdog, @ Igoldenpark.net 143.-€
35/GRAND OZTANIK TAKSiM 4 5 minutes Metin Tarlaci metintarlaci@grandoztanik.com 143.-€
36|GRAND STAR TAKSIM 4 5 minutes Elif Taner sales@starhotelsgroup.com 84.-€- 98.-€
37|GREEN PARK TAKSIM TAKSIM 4 5 minutes Yasemin Cengaver yasemincengaver@thegreenpark.com 130.-€
38|LION TAKSIM 4 5 minutes Nevin Kog info@goldenagehotel.com 104.-€
39|MARMARA $isLi sisLi 4 10 minutes Hanzade $en hsen@themarmarahotels.com 135.-€
40|MIA PERA TAKSIM 4 10 minutes ismet Omek ismet.ormnek@miaperahotel.com 195.-€ - 258.-€
41|PARK CITY HOTEL TAKSIM 4 5 minutes Korkmaz Bilylkcalik  |korkmaz@taksimparkcity.com 158.-€
42|SOFA HOTEL NiSANTASI 4 5 minutes Ceyda Noyan cnoyan@thesofahotel.com 202.-€- 312.-€
43SV BOUTIQUE TAKSIM 4 5 minutes Burak Akyildiz b.akyildiz@sv-hotel.com 132.-€ - 255.-€

* The prices include breakfast.

* 8% VAT will be added to the total price.
* The distances to the Congress Center are estimated for normal traffic circumstances.
* For further questions regarding accomodation, please contact: melahat@zedhosting.net and tansel@zedhosting.net

* Please use the key word "UN-LDC 4 and MFA" to benefit from the special rates.

17

11-27986



A/CONF.219/INF/1

gulr g A
st 3

Map of Istanbul

X S,

D wiers

e I
o
e
Mh’

11-27986 18



A/CONF.219/INF/1

Map of the Conference complex
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PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT ONLY

LSRR
Q@E UNITED NATIONS
S

PROTOCOL AND LIAISON SERVICE

APPLICATION FOR CONFERENCE PASSFOR MEMBERS OF DELEGATIONSTO THE
FOURTH UNITED NATIONS CONFERENCE
ON THE LEAST DEVELOPED COUNTRIES

9-13MAY 2011, ISTANBUL , TURKEY

requests the U.N. Protocol and Liaison Service

Permanent/Observer Mission - Observer Office - Specialized Agency

to issue a conference pass to : (Name)
in the capacity of : Head of Del. () Delegate () Spouse () Interpreter ()
Date of arrival in Istanbul : (d/m/y)

Date of departure from Istanbul: _ (d/m/y)

Functional title in the sending State:

SIGNATURE :

NAME (please type/print)

Head of Chancery/Administrative Officer

PERMANENT MISSION/
EMBASSY:

DATE :

OFFICIAL SEAL
FOR PROTOCOL USE ONLY
Signature
(Approving Officer)
Code | VIP/wo | VIPw D-HD D O-HD __ o

11-27986
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Reservation form for booking a booth for bilateral meetings

@\)\ dﬁjl\
United Nations v“f@;} Nations Unies

United Nations Fourth Conference on the L east Developed Countries

at the Lutfi Kirdar Centre, | stanbul, Turkey

9-13 May 2011

Mission:

Contact person:

Hotel and room number:

Hotel room phone number:

E-mail address:

Date of
meeting

Time

From

M eeting with delegation of:

L evel

21
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